

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.†246

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1ST DECEMBER, 2015/AGRAHAYANA 10,1937 (SAKA)


INFORMATION ON NETAJI


†246. SHRI KAUSHALENDRA KUMAR:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to conduct any enquiry against the recent disclosures of information regarding Netaji Subhash Chandra

Bose;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether the Government is also considering to make public all confidential files regarding Netaji; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b):     No Madam.


(c) to (d): Yes Madam, Government is examining all the files in its custody for the purpose of declassifying the same.


******

